Christine Crawford

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO 
A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH VEGA BAR AND GRILL LLC, DBA I-5’s OF HURON,
FOR A PORTION OF THE GROUNDS AND WALKWAYS SURROUNDING THE 
CITY’S SMALL BOAT MOORING BASIN IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($2,720.00) PAYABLE TO THE 
CITY OF HURON.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1:  That the City Manager be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to enter 
into a Lease Agreement with VEGA Bar and Grill LLC, dba I-5’s of Huron, for a portion of the

[...]

shall extend no later than one calendar year from expiration; and shall be void in 
the event that Lessees breach any article stated herein during the stated term of this 
Agreement or renewal of this Agreement.

3. The Annual Lease Payment shall be Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty and 
00/100 Dollars ($2,720.00) which is payable in three equal installments of Nine 
Hundred Six and 66/100 Dollars ($906.66) on the first day of July, August and 
September, except that in the initial year of the Lease, the first payment shall be 
due on July 15, 2020.

4. Lessees shall save the City harmless and indemnify the City against any and all 
liability for personal injury, property damage or loss of life or property resulting

[...]

As further security for this indemnification, Lessees shall obtain and keep in full 
force and effect during the term of this Lease, general liability insurance, with limits 
of at least Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for personal injury or death and 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for property damage.  The 

City shall be listed as an additional insured and shall be given at least thirty (30) 
days written notification of an intent to cancel.  Lessees shall provide the City 
Manager with a Certificate from the insurance company attesting to the existence

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT 
THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH POGGEMEYER 
DESIGN GROUP FOR THE PROVISION OF ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION 
SERVICES RELATED TO THE HURON WATER TREAMENT PLANT 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($37,750.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the Interim City Manager is authorized and directed to accept the
proposal and enter into an agreement with Poggemeyer Design Group for the provision of
engineering and inspection services relative to the Huron Water Treatment Plant Improvement 
Project,at a cost not to exceed Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars 
($37,750.00) which agreement shall be substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto 
and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT 
THE GRANT AWARD AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO 
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE, FOR A 2019-2020 OHIO LAW ENFORCEMENT 
BODY ARMOR PROGRAM GRANT AWARD FOR THE HURON POLICE 
DEPARTMENT IN THE CITY OF HURON IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($7,830.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the Interim City Manager be, and he hereby is, authorized and 
directed to enter into an agreement with the Ohio Attorney General’s Office, for a grant to 
purchase body armor for the City of Huron Police Department in the amount of Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars ($7,830.00), which agreement shall be in substantially the form of 
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that